Aspen Title #0103461 Vol. M89 Page 25258 9654 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That MILLARD FOUNDATION, INC. does hereby certify and declare that certain real mortgage, bearing the date the 21st day of November, 1977, between Norman F. Blinstrub and Suzanne Blinstrub, husband and wife, to WESTERN FANK, Trustee, securing the payment of the sum of Ninety Thousand and 00/100 (\$90,000.00) and recorded on the 22nd day of November, 1977, at 11:00 o'clock A. M. and duly recorded in Vol. M 77 of Mortgages on Page 22723 in the County of Klamath, Oregon.

Said Mortgage and Promissory Note was assigned to MILLARD FOUND-ATION, INC. of Bandon, Oregon on the 26th day of August, 1983, along with rents and all right, title and interest thereto. The assignment was recorded on 1/24h ____ day of October __,1983 in the County of Klamath, Oregon. 4 rerecould October 26,1983.

This mortgage, together with the debt thereby, has been fully paid, satisfied and discharged, and the County Clerk or Recorder of said County is hereby authorized and requested to cancel the same 5 of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MILLARD FOUNDATION, INC. has caused these presents to be executed on its behalf by its duly authorized rep-OTH day of resentative this , 1983.

MILLARD FOUNDATION, INC.

By Satur L thelan

STATE OF OREGON) SS COUNTY OF COOS QUTOBER 6 A.D. 19 83

Personally appeared ESTHER L. MILLARD who, being duly sworn did say that she is the PRASMENT of MILLARD FOUNDATION, INC., and that the said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me:

E 110

5

---Q.,

2

Public for Oregon My Commission Expires 3-24-87 SISSE TIME WESTER REAL IN

1090

ROW ALL AUM BY THERE MICHENES: That MILLAN FOUNDATION, INC.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

SIAIL OF CLECCT	Aspen Title	the	29 d	ia
Filed for record at request of	A.D., 19 <u>39</u> at4:07	o'clock P M., and duly recorded		
of <u>Dec</u>	A.D., 19 <u>.09</u> at <u>4.07</u> Mtgs	on Page 25258		1
		Evelyn Biehn County By Derno tha XI	Clerk	
FEE 13.00		By <u>gernolha</u>	The case	
생활이 있는 것이 가격되었다. 이 가지가 있는 것이다. 물건이 있는 것이 가격되었다. 이 것이 가격하는 것		· 사이지에 가장 이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이다. 		

ATTOM, Mat. of Handon, Oregon on the firth day of Lugust, 1983, slong with revis and all sight, title and interest planent. Was recorded on _______day of _______day in the County of Elanach, Oregon.

Which moretrage, bogether with the jabt blasting, has been fully baid, withafted and discheringet, and the County light or Recorder of a said County is hereby suthering and requested to the same of record.

DUE . DE CONTRACTOR ING.

14-3.K

CTARE OF OREGIN ; SS COUNTY OF CODE ; SS

Et er .a.a.

Personally apported formed for a single formed formed for a single formed f

/ Deves Revelation (Regon) Scharge Bullie for Gregon V Comute Lon Explanes 7-24-